

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 464 OF 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

DIL HASAN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Das, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed along with TP(Crl.) No.467 of 2005.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master