

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 467 OF 2005

DIL HASAN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 464 of 2005

(With appln(s) for Ad-interim ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Suboth Kr. Pathak, Adv.

For Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER